505716271 10/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5763081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BABCOCK & WILCOX MEGTEC, LLC	10/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DURR MEGTEC, LLC	
Street Address:	830 PROSPER ROAD	
City:	DEPERE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14122753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5088981818

Email: annmarie.mahan@iplawboutique.com
Correspondent Name: NIELDS LEMACK & FRAME LLC

Address Line 1: 176 E. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 5

Address Line 4: WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MT-158
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN S. LEMACK
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin S. Lemack/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change from Babock & Wilcox MEGTEC, LLC to Durr MEGTEC, LLC#page1.tif source=Name Change from Babock & Wilcox MEGTEC, LLC to Durr MEGTEC, LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 505716271 REEL: 050696 FRAME: 0763

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BABCOCK & WILCOX
MEGTEC, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BABCOCK & WILCOX MEGTEC,
LLC" TO "DURR MEGTEC, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH
DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 4:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

2770137 8100 SR# 20187016641

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203563082

Date: 10-05-18

PATENT REEL: 050696 FRAME: 0764

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BABCOCK & WILCOX MEGTEC, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Babcock & Wilcox MEGTEC, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to change the name of the Company to Durr MEGTEC, LLC.
- 3. Accordingly, Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation shall, as amended, read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Durr MEGTEC, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 5th day of October, 2018.

BABCOCK & WILCOX MEGTEC, LLC

By:

Name: Kenneth Zak Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:41 PM 10/05/2018 FILED 04:41 PM 10/05/2018

SR 20187016641 - File Number 2770137

RECORDED: 10/10/2019

PATENT REEL: 050696 FRAME: 0765